

BULLETIN

September 30, 2022

September 26 The Commissioner of Finance approved the agreement to merge THE CORDER BANK, Corder, Lafayette County, Missouri, Charter No. 792, with and into COMMUNITY BANK OF MARSHALL, Marshall, Saline County, Missouri, Charter No. 2696, (the surviving bank) under the Articles of Agreement of COMMUNITY BANK OF MARSHALL, with the main banking house of the surviving bank being the present main banking house of COMMUNITY BANK OF MARSHALL, Marshall, Saline County, Missouri. Merger to be effective October 1, 2022 following formal closing of the transaction. Certificate of Authority No. 5092 issued to COMMUNITY BANK OF MARSHALL granting the bank permission to maintain and operate a separate branch at the location currently operated by THE CORDER BANK effective October 1, 2022.

- September 26 Certificate of Authority No. 5010-A issued to THE CENTRAL TRUST BANK, Jefferson City, Cole County, Missouri, approving the relocation of its already established branch from 1358 East 15th Street, Edmond, Oklahoma County, Oklahoma to 3032 East Second Street, Edmond, Oklahoma County, Oklahoma.
- September 26 The Division of Finance has been notified that as of close of business September 23, 2022, QUARRY CITY SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION, Warrensburg, Johnson County, Missouri, Charter No. SB-330, converted from a state-chartered savings and loan association to a federal savings and loan association.

September 29 The Commissioner of Finance approved the agreement to merge MERCHANTS AND FARMERS BANK THE OF SALISBURY, Salisbury, Chariton County, Missouri, Charter No. 1195, with and into BTC BANK, Bethany, Harrison County, Missouri, Charter No. 181T, (the surviving bank) under the Articles of Agreement of BTC BANK, with the main banking house of the surviving bank being the present main banking house of BTC BANK, Bethany, Harrison County, Missouri. Merger to be effective October 7, 2022 following formal closing of the transaction.

Certificates of Authority Nos 5093 – 5096 issued to BTC BANK granting the bank permission to maintain and operate separate branches at locations currently operated by THE MERCHANTS AND FARMERS BANK OF SALISBURY.

September 30 Call for report of condition of all state chartered banks and trust companies was issued as of the close of business on September 30, 2022.

M

Acting Commissioner